described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank

Limited Chitlapakkam Branch, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever

there is” on  06.11.2025 for recovery of  Rs.86,08,737.86 (Rupees Eighty Six Lakhs Eight

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven and paise Eighty Six Only) (For Overdraft limit

Rs.28,19,679.72 and For Home Loan Rs.57,89,058.14)  (As per decree terms) as on

30.09.2025 due  to  the Tamilnad  Mercantile  Bank  Limited  Chitlapakkam  Branch  with

subsequent interest and expenses. The reserve price will be Rs.1,68,77,000/- (Rupees One

crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand only) and the earnest money deposit

will  be  Rs.16,87,700/-  (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred

only). 

Description of the Property :

Land to the extent of  1777.50 sq.ft  at  S.No.98/2B, with a residential  building constructed

thereat bearing D.No.37/169, Thiruvalluvar Street, East Tambaram, Selaiyur Village, Chennai

– 600 059. Property standing in the name of Mr.P.Soundarajan.

[...]

Mr.Elumalai's House Property

South By : Mrs.Anusuya's Property

East By : Thiruvalluvar Street

West By : Mr.Babu's House and Mr.Manivannan's Property

Terms & Conditions

1.

E - Auction 
website

https://  sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Upset Price Rs.1,68,77,000/-  (Rupees  One crore  Sixty  Eight  Lakhs Seventy

Seven Thousand Only)
Date and time of 
E-Auction

06.11.2025  between  12.00  PM  and  1.00  PM  with  auto  time

extension of 5 minutes each, till sale is concluded.

Earnest Money 
Deposit

Rs.16,87,700/-  (Rupees  Sixteen  Lakhs  Eighty  Seven  Thousand

Seven Hundred Only)
Last date for 
submission of 
bid form with 
EMD

Bid form along with Demand Draft  in favour of  Tamilnad Mercantile

Bank Ltd, should be submitted on or before 05.11.2025 within 6:00 PM

Place of 
Submission of 
BID form and 
EMD

Authorised Officer,